
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018521-2021 

Tender

SE995 Moving Communities: Performance
Management and Improvement Toolkit

Sport England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018521

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cfc7  

Published 2 August 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sport England

21 Bloomsbury Street

London

WC1B 3HF

Email

Procurement@sportengland.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018521-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018521-2021
mailto:Procurement@sportengland.org


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SE995 Moving Communities: Performance Management and Improvement Toolkit

Reference number

SE995

https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/
https://sportengland.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.5. The scope of services for this ITT builds on well-established Sport England performance
tools, namely Quest and National Benchmarking Service, and the momentum of the newly
created Moving Communities data service to procure a supplier or consortium of suppliers to
build upon the context set out above to develop, manage, and lead a data analysis,
performance management and improvement service for public sector leisure, sport, physical
activity and wellbeing services.

1.4. The anticipated contract value is up to £4,230,000 (excl VAT) for the total period of 48
months. The value of the contract for the initial term of 24 months is £2,150,000 (excl VAT)
and for the extension is £2,080,000 (excl VAT). Contingency has been built into the figures
and the total contract value will be funded through a mix of Sport England investment as well
as third party income, predominately from Local Authorities and/or Leisure Service providers.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,230,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.5. The scope of services for this ITT builds on well-established Sport England performance
tools, namely Quest and National Benchmarking Service, and the momentum of the newly



Page 4 to 6

created Moving Communities data service to procure a supplier or consortium of suppliers to
build upon the context set out above to develop, manage, and lead a data analysis,
performance management and improvement service for public sector leisure, sport, physical
activity and wellbeing services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical evaluation / Weighting: 65%

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial Evaluation / Weighting: 25%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 25% 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,230,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Sport England Terms and Conditions

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 September 2021



Page 6 to 6

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sport England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T01:06:06+0100
	TCPDF




